Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Texaco Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.     Internal
Individual(s)	Address:Street Address:6001_Bollinger Canyon Road  City:_San RamonState:_CA_Zip:_94583 Individual(s) citizenship
Execution Date: March 13, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s);  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/791418  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:Mary A. Francis, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\_\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 6006	8. Deposit account number: 03-1627
City: San Ramon State: CA Zlp:94583	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	the -
Mary A. Francis  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including cover	gnature Date

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Texaco Inc., a State of Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324 ("Assignor") has adopted and owns the Mark HAVOLINE, U.S. Trademark Office Serial No. 75/791418 (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods: windshield wiper blades for vehicles; and

WHEREAS, Chevron U.SA. Inc., a State of Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark as part of the assignment of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective as of July 1, 2002.

TEXACO II	
Ву:	Wank 1. John -
Name:	F.G. SOLER
Title:	Assistant Secretary
Date:	March 13, 2003
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.  By: Trank 7. John -	
Name:	F.G. SOLER
Title:	Assistant Secretary
Date:	March 13, 2003

**RECORDED: 03/14/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2618 FRAME: 0389